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Season : FALL 2016
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Intertek

TEST REPCRT

NUMBER : JKTT16011095
DATE : 20-Jun-2016

Applicant : PT. WAHANA KREASI HASI L KENCANA

JL. | SKANDAR MUDA NO. 83, SEWAN RAWA KUCI NG
TANGERANG, 15129, | NDONESI A

ATTN . ACHVAD NMAULANA, SUTAN HARAHAP

TrimRSL Test Report
BUYER

DI VI SI ON

ACCESSORY DESC.

TRI M CODE
COLOUR NAME & CODE

S| ZE

STYLE NO

STYLE NAME

SEASON

SAMPLE TESTI NG FOR

Aut hori zed By
FOR | NTERTEK | NDONESI A [ JAKARTA]

= = D

NOVI TA PURBA
TEXTI LE LABORATCRY MANAGER

: TOMW HI LFI GER( Eur ope order)
. Mens Sportwear
: ONE (1) PACK OF SUBM TTED HI DDEN SNAP RI NG FLAT

15/ 12 SAVPLE, | N DARK PEWER- NCF 12 COLOR

W TH TESTI NG COVPONENT :

(A) DARK PEWIER-NCF 12 ( MOCK UP)

(B) METAL CAP

(C) METAL STUD

(D) METAL SOCKET

(E) METAL POST

(F) COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (B)/ SAMPLE (C)

(G COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (D)/ SAMPLE (E)

(H COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (B)/
SAWVPLE (C)

(1) COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (D)/
SAWVPLE (E)

. (A)DARK PEWFER- NCF 12 , (B)METAL CAP , (C)METAL

STUD , (D)METAL SOCKET , (E)METAL POST , (F)
COWPCS| TE OF SAMPLE (B)/(C) , (G COMPOSI TE OF
SAMPLE (D)/ SAMPLE (E) , (H) COVPCSI TE OF COATI NG
ON SAVPLE (B)/SAMPLE (C) , (I)COWPCSI TE OF
COATI NG ON SAMPLE ( D)/ SAMPLE (E)

: 15/ 12

: 08878A5788

: C M X DO BOVBER
. FALL 2016

: BULK
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Intertek

NUMBER : JKTT16011095
TEST REPORT DATE : 20-Jun-2016

Car e Label
UE- 2* nBAL:

REMOVE FAUX FUR SECTI ON- WASH CCLD
LI NE DRY | N SHADE

CLOSE ALL FASTENERS

WASH AND DRY | NSI DE OUT

WASH COLD

DARK COLORS SEPARATELY

DRY PROWPTLY

DO NOT | RON EMBELI SSHVENTS

F%’C?/Acaf.—‘z%
GRS I=ES:

DATE RECEI VED : Jun 14, 2016

DATE TEST STARTED : Jun 14, 2016

REF. AGENT: LI & FUNG | NDONESI A
LI & FUNG CONTACT PERSON: SURYANI ARASTUTI/ RALI A
NOVI ANI

NUMBER OF RETEST -
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Intertek

TEST REPCRT

CONCLUSI ON :

SNAP ACTI ON - AS RECEIl VED

SNAP ACTI ON AFTER 3RD WASH

RESI STANCE TO WATER

RESI STANCE TO PERCHLCORCETHYLENE
RESI STANCE TO LAUNDRY DETERGENT
NI CKEL SPOT TEST

TOTAL LEAD (Pb) CONTENT | N NON- SURFACE COATI NG
MATERI ALS

TOTAL LEAD (Pb) CONTENT | N SURFACE COATI NG
FREE FORMALDEHYDE CONTENT

RESI STANCE TO WATER

RESI STANCE TO PERCHLCORCETHYLENE

RESI STANCE TO LAUNDRY DETERGENT

DETECTI ON OF AM NES | N DYESTUFF

PHTHALATE CONTENT TEST

CADM UM CONTENT

NI CKEL SPOT TEST

TOTAL LEAD (Pb) CONTENT I N NON- SURFACE COATI NG
MATERI ALS

TOTAL LEAD (Pb) CONTENT | N SURFACE COATI NG
FREE FORMALDEHYDE CONTENT

DETECTI ON OF AM NES | N DYESTUFF

PHTHALATE CONTENT TEST

CADM UM CONTENT

NUMBER : JKTT16011095

DATE : 20-Jun-2016
(A (B) (©
M - -

M - -

- M M
- M M
- M M
- M M
(E) (F) (G
- M M

- N Al N Al
- N Al N Al
M - -
M - -
M - -
- N Al N Al
- N Al N Al
- M M
M - -
(1)
N A2
M
N A2
N A2
M
M

223 %2 22 zzzz
P S &<

M = MEETS BUYER S REQUI REMENT F = BELOW BUYER S REQUI REMENT

# = NO SPECI FI ED REQUI REMENT NA = NOT APPLI CABLE

* = REFER TO ATTACHED RESULTS FOR DETAI LS/ SUBJECT TO BUYER ACCEPTANCE,
M = THE SAMPLE CONFORMS TO THE DECLARED FI BER CONTENT

F* = THE SAMPLE DCES NOT CONFORM TO THE DECLARED FI BER CONTENT

ML = THE SAMPLE CONFORM TO THE DECLARED CONSTRUCTI ON

M¢ = MEETS THE SUBM TTED REQUI REMENT

F# = FAILS TO MEET THE SUBM TTED REQUI REMENT

M2 = CONFORMS W THI N £5% TOLERANCE TO THE DECLARED FABRI C VEI GAT

F2 = THE SAMPLE DCES NOT CONFORM W THI N +5% TOLERANCE TO THE DECLARED FABRI C
VEEI GHT

NOTE
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Intertek

NUMBER : JKTT16011095
TEST REPCRT DATE 20-Jun- 2016

THE TESTED AND UNTESTED SPECI MENS WERE RETURNED TO FTC TOGETHER W TH THI S REPORT.

N Al = THE SUBM TTED SAMPLES ARE NOT APPLI CABLE TO TOTAL LEAD (Pb) CONTENT I N SURFACE

COATI NG, DETECTI ON OF AM NES | N DYESTUFF, PHTHALATE CONTENT, AND FREE FORVALDEHYDE
CONTENT TESTS.

N A2 = THE SUBM TTED SAMPLE IS NOT APPLI CABLE TO TOTAL LEAD (Pb) CONTENT I N NON\-

SURFACE COATI NG MATERI ALS, DETECTI ON OF AM NES | N DYESTUFF, AND FREE FORMALDEHYDE
CONTENT TESTS.
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Intertek

NUMBER : JKTT16011095
TEST REPORT DATE : 20-Jun-2016

TEST CONDUCTED (AS REQUESTED BY THE APPLI CANT)

1. SNAP ACTION - AS RECEl VED
(ASTM D4846 — 96(2011)

I NDI VI DUAL RESULT

(A Requi r enent
( METAL

SNAP
BUTTON
AT MOCK

UP)
.7 LBS MN 1 LBS
LBS MAX 5 LBS

LBS
LBS
LBS

UNSNAPPI NG

aRwN e
NESESESEN
» OO O

REMARK:
LBS = POUNDS

2. SNAP ACTI ON AFTER 3RD WASH

(ASTM D4846 — 96(2011) WASHI NG CONDI TION : CLOSE ALL FASTENERS, WASH AND DRY | NSI DE
OUT, MACH NE WASH AT 80°F WTH DUMMY LOAD TO 1.8 KG | N TI DE W TH BLEACH DETERGENT
SOLUTI ON, FOLLOWED BY TUMBLE DRY LOW

| NDI VI DUAL RESULT

(A Requi r enent
( METAL
SNAP
BUTTON
AT MOCK
UP)
LBS MN 1 LBS
LBS MAX 5 LBS

LBS
LBS
LBS

UNSNAPPI NG

O b wWwN P
wNh NN
w© o~

REMARK:
LBS = POUNDS
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Intertek

NUMBER : JKTT16011095
TEST REPORT DATE : 20-Jun-2016

3. TOTAL LEAD (Pb) CONTENT | N NON- SURFACE COATI NG MATERI ALS

AS PER STANDARD OPERATI NG PROCEDURE FOR DETERM NI NG TOTAL LEAD (Pb), TEST METHODS CPSC-
CH E1002- 08 AND/ OR CPSC- CH E1001- 08 WAS USED AND TOTAL LEAD CONTENT WAS DETERM NED BY
| NDUCTELY COUPLED ARGON PLASMA SPECTROVETRY.

RESULT | N PPM

(F) (G (H (n) Requi r ement
<10 <10 N A N A 100 PPM
(0.01%

REMARK:

< = LESS THAN

N A = NOT APPL| CABLE

DETECTION LIMT = 10 PPM

PPM = PARTS PER M LLION = M KG

TESTI NG COMPONENTS :
(F) COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (B)/ SAMPLE (C)
(G COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (D)/ SAVPLE (E)
(H COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (B)/ SAMPLE ( Q)
(1) COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (D)/ SAMPLE (E)

4. TOTAL LEAD (Pb) CONTENT I N SURFACE COATI NG

AS PER STANDARD OPERATI NG PROCEDURE FOR DETERM NI NG LEAD (Pb) I N PAINT AND OTHER
SI M LAR SURFACE COATI NGS, TEST METHOD CPSC- CH- E1003-09.1 WAS USED AND TOTAL LEAD CONTENT
WAS DETERM NED BY | NDUCTI VELY COUPLED ARGON PLASMA SPECTROVETRY.

RESULT | N PPM

(F) (G (H () Requi r enent
N A N A <10 <10 90 PPM
(0.009% MAX

REMARK:

< = LESS THAN

N A = NOT APPLI| CABLE

DETECTION LIMT = 10 PPM

PPM = PARTS PER M LLION = M KG

TESTI NG COVPONENTS :
(F) COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (B)/ SAMPLE (C)
(G COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (D)/ SAMPLE (E)
(H COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (B)/ SAMPLE ( Q)
(1) COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (D)/ SAMPLE (E)
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Intertek

TEST REPCRT

5. FREE FORVALDEHYDE CONTENT

JI'S L1041 -

FORMAL DEHYDE

REMARK:

N A = NOT APPLI| CABLE

6. RESI STANCE TO WATER

AFTER | MVERSE

OBSERVATI ON :

AFTER AG NG

OBSERVATI ON :

AFTER | MVERSE

OBSERVATI ON :

AFTER AG NG

OBSERVATI ON :

AFTER | MVERSE

OBSERVATI ON :

AFTER AG NG

OBSERVATI ON :

NO SI GNI FI CANT
THE SAVPLE WAS

NO SI GNI FI CANT
THE SAVPLE WAS

NO SI GNI FI CANT
THE SAMPLE WAS

NO SI GNI FI CANT
THE SAVPLE WAS

NO SI GNI FI CANT
THE SAVPLE WAS

NO SI GNI FI CANT
THE SAVPLE WAS

CHANGE WAS
ACCEPTABLE

CHANGE WAS
ACCEPTABLE

CHANGE WAS
ACCEPTABLE

CHANGE WAS
ACCEPTABLE

CHANGE WAS
ACCEPTABLE

CHANGE WAS
ACCEPTABLE

1983, SECTION 5.3, ACETYLACETONE METHOD, 2B

JKTT16011095

20-Jun- 2016

(1) Requi r enent

N A

FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE.

FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE.

FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE.

FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE.

FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE.

(F) (G
N A N A
(B)
IN THI S TEST.
(B)
IN THI S TEST.
(9
IN TH S TEST.
(9
IN THI S TEST.
(D
IN THI S TEST.
(D

FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE.

IN TH S TEST.
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Requi r enent

#

Requi r enent

#

Requi r enent

#

Requi r enent

#

Requi r enent

#

Requi r enent

#
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Intertek

NUMBER : JKTT16011095
TEST REPORT DATE : 20-Jun-2016

AFTER | MVERSE

(B Requi r ement
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #
. THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
AFTER AG NG
(B Requi r emrent
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #
. THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN TH S TEST.
REMARK:

# = NO VI SUAL CHANGE | N APPEARANCE, NO SI GNS OF STAI NI NG CORROSI ON, OXI DATI ON, OR
DI SCOLORATI ON

7. RESI STANCE TO PERCHLORCETHYLENE

(B)
Requi r enent
AFTER | MVERSI ON
OBSERVATI ON
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE #
TESTED SAMPLE.
THE SAVPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI' S TEST.
Requi r enent
AFTER AG NG
OBSERVATI ON
NO S| GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE #
TESTED SAMPLE.
THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
(O
Requi r enent
AFTER | MVERSI ON
OBSERVATI ON
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE #
TESTED SAMPLE.
THE SAVPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI' S TEST.
Requi r enent
AFTER AGQ NG
OBSERVATI ON
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE #

TESTED SAMPLE.
THE SAVMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
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Intertek

NUMBER : JKTT16011095

TEST REPORT DATE . 20-Jun-2016
(D
Requi r enent
AFTER | MVERSI ON
OBSERVATI ON
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE #
TESTED SANMPLE.
THE SAVMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
Requi r enent
AFTER AGQ NG
OBSERVATI ON
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE #
TESTED SAMPLE.
THE SAVPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
(B)
Requi r enent
AFTER | MVERSI ON
OBSERVATI ON
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE #
TESTED SANPLE.
THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE I N THI S TEST.
Requi r enent
AFTER AG NG
OBSERVATI ON
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE #
TESTED SANMPLE.
THE SAVMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI' S TEST.
REMARK:
# = NO VI SUAL CHANGE | N APPEARANCE, NO SI GNS OF STAI NI NG CORRCSI ON, OXI DATI ON,
DI SCOLORATI ON
8. RESI STANCE TO LAUNDRY DETERGENT
AFTER | MVERSI ON
(B Requi r emrent
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #
. THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN TH S TEST.
AFTER AG NG
(B Requi r emrent
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #

THE SAVPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
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Intertek

NUMBER : JKTT16011095
TEST REPORT DATE : 20-Jun-2016

AFTER | MVERSI ON

(O Requi r ement
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #
. THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
AFTER AG NG
(O Requi r emrent
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #

. THE SAVPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
AFTER | MVERSI ON

(D Requi r emrent
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #
. THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
AFTER AGQ NG
(D Requi r enent
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #

. THE SAVPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
AFTER | MVERSI ON

(B Requi r ement
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #
. THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN THI S TEST.
AFTER AGQ NG
(B Requi r emrent
OBSERVATI ON :
NO SI GNI FI CANT CHANGE WAS FOUND ON THE TESTED SAMPLE. #
. THE SAMPLE WAS ACCEPTABLE IN TH S TEST.
REMARK:

# = NO VI SUAL CHANGE | N APPEARANCE, NO SI GNS OF STAI NI NG CORROSI ON, OXI DATI ON, OR
DI SCOLORATI ON

9. DETECTI ON OF AM NES | N DYESTUFF

(TEXTI LE METHOD (EN 14362-1 : 2003) BY GAS CHROVATOGRAPHI C - MASS
SPECTROVETRI C (GC- M5) AND HI GH PERFORVANCE LI QUI D CHROVATOGRAPHI C ( HPLC)
ANALYSI S.

(F)
For bi dden Ani nes Cas No Resul t
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Intertek

TEST REPCRT
1. 2- METHOXYAN! LI NE
2. 4- AM NODI PHENYL
3. BENZI DI NE
4. 4- CHLORO- G- TOLUI DI NE
5. 2- NAPHTHYLAM NE
6. O AM NOAZOTOLUENE
7. 2- AM NO- 4- NI TROTOLUENE
8. P- CHLOROANI LI NE
9. 2, 4- DI AM NOANI SOLE
10. 4, 4" - DI AM NODI PHENYLMETHANE
11. 3, 3' - DI CHLORGBENZI DI NE
12. 3, 3' - DI METHOXYBENZI DI NE
13. 3, 3' - DI METHYLBENZI DI NE
14. 3, 3' - DI METHYL- 4, 4' - DI AM NODI PHENYL METHANE
15. P- CRESI DI NE
16. 4, 4" - METHYLENE- Bl S( 2- CHLOROANI LI NE)
17. 4, 4' - OXYDI ANI LI NE
18. 4,4' - TH ODI ANI LI NE
19. O TOLUI DI NE
20. 2,4' - TOLUYLENEDI AM NE
21. 2,4,5 - TRI METHYLANI LI NE
22. O AN SI DI NE
23. P- AM NOAZOBENZENE
24. 2, 4- XYLI DI NE
25. 2, 6- XYLI DI NE
(9

For bi dden Ani nes

IUS-CR.TX-001

NUMBER : JKTT16011095

DATE : 20-Jun-2016
90-04-0 N A
92-67-1 N A
92-87-5 N A
95-69-2 N A
91-59-8 N A
97-56-3 N A
99-55-8 N A
106-47-8 N A
615-05-4 N A
101-77-9 N A
91-94-1 N A
119-90-4 N A
119-93-7 N A
838-88-0 N A
120-71-8 N A
101-14-4 N A
101-80-4 N A
139-65-1 N A
95-53-4 N A
95-80-7 N A
137-17-7 N A
90-04-0 N A
60-09-3 N A
95-68-1 N A
87-62-7 N A
Cas No Resul t
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Intertek

TEST REPCRT
1. 2- METHOXYAN! LI NE
2. 4- AM NODI PHENYL
3. BENZI DI NE
4. 4- CHLORO- G- TOLUI DI NE
5. 2- NAPHTHYLAM NE
6. O AM NOAZOTOLUENE
7. 2- AM NO- 4- NI TROTOLUENE
8. P- CHLOROANI LI NE
9. 2, 4- DI AM NOANI SOLE
10. 4, 4" - DI AM NODI PHENYLMETHANE
11. 3, 3' - DI CHLORGBENZI DI NE
12. 3, 3' - DI METHOXYBENZI DI NE
13. 3, 3' - DI METHYLBENZI DI NE
14. 3, 3' - DI METHYL- 4, 4' - DI AM NODI PHENYL METHANE
15. P- CRESI DI NE
16. 4, 4" - METHYLENE- Bl S( 2- CHLOROANI LI NE)
17. 4, 4' - OXYDI ANI LI NE
18. 4,4' - TH ODI ANI LI NE
19. O TOLUI DI NE
20. 2,4' - TOLUYLENEDI AM NE
21. 2,4,5 - TRI METHYLANI LI NE
22. O AN SI DI NE
23. P- AM NOAZOBENZENE
24. 2, 4- XYLI DI NE
25. 2, 6- XYLI DI NE
(H

For bi dden Ani nes

IUS-CR.TX-001

NUMBER : JKTT16011095

DATE : 20-Jun-2016
90-04-0 N A
92-67-1 N A
92-87-5 N A
95-69-2 N A
91-59-8 N A
97-56-3 N A
99-55-8 N A
106-47-8 N A
615-05-4 N A
101-77-9 N A
91-94-1 N A
119-90-4 N A
119-93-7 N A
838-88-0 N A
120-71-8 N A
101-14-4 N A
101-80-4 N A
139-65-1 N A
95-53-4 N A
95-80-7 N A
137-17-7 N A
90-04-0 N A
60-09-3 N A
95-68-1 N A
87-62-7 N A
Cas No Resul t

The report shall not be reproduced wholly or in parts without written approval of the laboratory.
Except where explicitly agreed in writing, all work and services performed by Intertek is subject to our General Terms and Conditions.
For the complete term and condition, please visit : http://www.intertek.com/terms/

PT. Intertek Utama Services

Page 12
Citrabuana Indoloka Building, JI. Cikini IV No.2, Gondangdia, Jakarta Pusat 10330, Phone : (62-21) 391 8584 (Hunting), 391 8342 , 392 7492 (Direct)

Fax: (62-21) 391 8345, Email:info.indonesia@intertek.com, Website: www.intertek.com

of

16



Intertek

TEST REPCRT
1. 2- METHOXYAN! LI NE
2. 4- AM NODI PHENYL
3. BENZI DI NE
4. 4- CHLORO- G- TOLUI DI NE
5. 2- NAPHTHYLAM NE
6. O AM NOAZOTOLUENE
7. 2- AM NO- 4- NI TROTOLUENE
8. P- CHLOROANI LI NE
9. 2, 4- DI AM NOANI SOLE
10. 4, 4" - DI AM NODI PHENYLMETHANE
11. 3, 3' - DI CHLORGBENZI DI NE
12. 3, 3' - DI METHOXYBENZI DI NE
13. 3, 3' - DI METHYLBENZI DI NE
14. 3, 3' - DI METHYL- 4, 4' - DI AM NODI PHENYL METHANE
15. P- CRESI DI NE
16. 4, 4" - METHYLENE- Bl S( 2- CHLOROANI LI NE)
17. 4, 4' - OXYDI ANI LI NE
18. 4,4' - TH ODI ANI LI NE
19. O TOLUI DI NE
20. 2,4' - TOLUYLENEDI AM NE
21. 2,4,5 - TRI METHYLANI LI NE
22. O AN SI DI NE
23. P- AM NOAZOBENZENE
24. 2, 4- XYLI DI NE
25. 2, 6- XYLI DI NE
(n

For bi dden Ani nes

IUS-CR.TX-001

NUMBER : JKTT16011095

DATE : 20-Jun-2016
90-04-0 N A
92-67-1 N A
92-87-5 N A
95-69-2 N A
91-59-8 N A
97-56-3 N A
99-55-8 N A
106-47-8 N A
615-05-4 N A
101-77-9 N A
91-94-1 N A
119-90-4 N A
119-93-7 N A
838-88-0 N A
120-71-8 N A
101-14-4 N A
101-80-4 N A
139-65-1 N A
95-53-4 N A
95-80-7 N A
137-17-7 N A
90-04-0 N A
60-09-3 N A
95-68-1 N A
87-62-7 N A
Cas No Resul t
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NUMBER : JKTT16011095

TEST REPORT DATE : 20-Jun-2016
1. 2- METHOXYAN! LI NE 90-04-0 N A
2. 4- AM NODI PHENYL 92-67-1 N A
3. BENZI DI NE 92-87-5 N A
4. 4- CHLORO- G- TOLUI DI NE 95-69-2 N A
5. 2- NAPHTHYLAM NE 91-59-8 N A
6. O AM NOAZOTOLUENE 97-56-3 N A
7. 2- AM NO- 4- NI TROTOLUENE 99-55-8 N A
8. P- CHLOROANI LI NE 106-47-8 N A
9. 2, 4- DI AM NOANI SOLE 615-05-4 N A
10. 4, 4" - DI AM NODI PHENYLMETHANE 101-77-9 N A
11. 3, 3' - DI CHLORGBENZI DI NE 91-94-1 N A
12. 3, 3' - DI METHOXYBENZI DI NE 119-90-4 N A
13. 3, 3' - DI METHYLBENZI DI NE 119-93-7 N A
14. 3, 3' - DI METHYL- 4, 4' - DI AM NODI PHENYLMETHANE 838-88-0 N A
15. P- CRESI DI NE 120-71-8 N A
16. 4, 4" - METHYLENE- Bl S( 2- CHLOROANI LI NE) 101-14-4 N A
17. 4, 4' - OXYDI ANI LI NE 101- 80- 4 N A
18. 4,4' - TH ODI ANI LI NE 139-65-1 N A
19. O TOLUI DI NE 95-53-4 N A
20. 2,4' - TOLUYLENEDI AM NE 95-80-7 N A
21. 2,4,5 - TRI METHYLANI LI NE 137-17-7 N A
22. O ANI SI DI NE 90-04-0 N A
23. P- AM NOAZOBENZENE 60- 09-3 N A
24. 2, 4- XYLI DI NE 95-68-1 N A
25. 2, 6- XYLI DI NE 87-62-7 N A

REMARK : N A = NOT APPLI CABLE
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NUMBER : JKTT16011095
TEST REPORT DATE : 20-Jun-2016

10. PHTHALATE CONTENT TEST

W TH REFERENCE TO STANDARD OPERATI NG PROCCEDURE FOR DETERM NI NG PHTHALATES, TEST METHOD
CPSC- CH- E1001- 09. 3 WAS USED AND PHTHALATE CONTENT WAS DETERM NED BY GAS CHROVATOGRAPHI C-
MASS SPECTROVETRI C (GC- MS) ANALYSI S.

RESULT IN % (WW

(F) (G (H (1) Requi r ement
DI BUTYL PHTHALATE N A N A ND ND 0. 1% MAX
( DBP) ( EACH
COVPOUND)
DI ETHYL HEXYL N A N A ND ND
PHTHTLATE ( DEHP)
BENZYL BUTYL PHTHALATE N A N A ND ND
( BBP)
DI - (1 SO- NONYL) N A N A ND ND
PHTHALATE ( DI NP)
DI - (N-OCTYL) PHTHALATE N A N A ND ND
( DNCP)
DI - (1 SO- DECYL) N A N A ND ND
PHTHALATE ( DI DP)
DI | SOBUTYL PHTHALATE N A N A ND ND
(DI BP)
DI - n- HEXYLPHTHALATE N A N A ND ND
( DnHP)
REMARK:

< = LESS THAN

N A = NOT APPL| CABLE

DETECTION LIMT = 10 PPM

PPM = PARTS PER M LLION = M KG

TESTI NG COMPONENTS :
(F) COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (B)/ SAMPLE (C)
(G COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (D)/ SAVPLE (E)
(H COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (B)/ SAMPLE ( Q)
(1) COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (D)/ SAMPLE (E)
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NUMBER : JKTT16011095
TEST REPORT DATE : 20-Jun-2016

11. CADM UM CONTENT

(AS PER BS EN 1122 (EN 1122), DETERM NATI ON BY ATOM C ABSORPTI ON SPECTROPHOTOVETRI C
(AAS) ANALYSI S)

RESULT (PPM

(F) (9 (H) (1) Requi r ement
<10 <10 <10 <10 75 PPM

REMARK:

< = LESS THAN

DETECTION LIMT = 10 PPM

PPM = PARTS PER M LLI ON = M4 KG

TESTI NG COVPONENTS :
(F) COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (B)/ SAMPLE (C)
(G COMPOSI TE OF SAMPLE (D)/ SAVPLE (E)
(H COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE (B)/ SAMPLE (C)
(1) COMPOSI TE OF COATI NG ON SAVPLE ( D)/ SAVPLE (E)

12. NI CKEL SPOT TEST

(B (O (D) (E) Requi r emrent
NEGATI VE NEGATI VE NEGATI VE NEGATI VE NEGATI VE

## END OF THE TEST REPORT ##
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and are not intended to be a recommendation for any particular course of action. Customer is responsible for acting as it sees fit on the basis of such results. Unless
Intertek provide express prior written consent, no part of this report should be reproduced, distributed or communicated to any third party. Intertek do not accept any
liability if this report is used for an alternative purpose from which it is intended, nor do Intertek owe any duty of care to any third party in respect of this report. Except
where explicitly agreed in writing, all work and services performed is governed by Intertek Standard Terms and Conditions of Service which is available on request

or can be obtained at  http://www.intertek.com/terms.
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